Data Representation in Computer Systems
Hamza Osman İLHAN
YTU-CE / D037
• Understand the fundamentals of numerical data
representation and manipulation in digital computers.
• Master the skill of converting between various radix

—Any integer quantity can be represented exactly
using any base (or radix).
Positional Numbering Systems
• Positive radix, positional number systems
• A number with radix r is represented by a string
of digits:
An - 1An - 2 … A1A0 . A- 1 A- 2 … A- m + 1 A- m
in which 0 Ai < r and . is the radix point.
• The string of digits represents the power series:
( ) ( )(Number)r=  +
j = - m
j
j
i
i = 0
i rArA
(Integer Portion)  + (Fraction Portion)
i = n - 1 j = - 1
Positional Numbering Systems
• The decimal number 947 in powers of 10 is:
• The decimal number 5836.47 in powers of 10 is:
5  10 3 + 8  10 2 + 3  10 1 + 6  10 0
+ 4  10 -1 + 7  10 -2
9  10 2 + 4  10 1 + 7  10 0
Positional Numbering Systems
• The binary number 11001 in powers of 2 is:
• When the radix of a number is something other than 10, the
base is denoted by a subscript.
—Sometimes, the subscript 10 is added for
emphasis:
110012 = 2510
1  2 4 + 1  2 3 + 0  2 2 + 0  2 1 + 1  2 0
=   16 +    8   +    0    +     0   +    1    =   25
Positional Numbering Systems
• To convert to decimal, use decimal
arithmetic to form S (digit × respective
power of 2).
• Example:Convert 110102 to N10:
124 + 123 + 022 + 121 + 020 = 26
Converting Binary to Decimal
• Method 1
—Subtract the largest power of 2 that gives a positive
remainder and record the power.
—Repeat, subtracting from the prior remainder and recording
the power, until the remainder is zero.
—Place 1’s  in the positions in the binary result corresponding to
the powers recorded; in all other positions place 0’s.
• Example: Convert 62510 to N2
—625 – 512 = 113 = N1 512 = 29
— 113 – 64 =   49 = N2 64 = 26
— 49 – 32 =   17 = N3 32 = 25
— 17 – 16 =     1 = N4 16 = 24
— 1 – 1 =     0 = N5 1 = 20
(625)10 = 129 + 028 + 027 + 126 + 125 + 124 + 023 + 022 + 021
+ 120